Last Updated: November 2024



Donor Privacy Policy

About Us

Hope for Colombia is a youth-led 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization dedicated to building lasting peace in communities affected by violence in Colombia. We empower citizens to develop sustainable solutions by equipping them with essential tools and support. Through collaboration with local leaders and organizations, we drive social development, foster dialogue, and create transformative change from the grassroots level. Hope for Colombia is commits to protect their donors' personal information. We ensure that the information you provide is kept completely secure. By donating to Hope for Colombia, you are accepting our policies described in this donor privacy policy.

Collection of Information

Hope for Colombia only saves personal information necessary to complete a transaction, and for effective communication with our donors. This information includes, but is not limited to, first and last name, address, email, phone number, and payment details. Please note that if you request to be an anonymous donor, your personal information will be recorded in our internal records but will remain anonymous to the public.

Use of Information

Your personal information will be used to process donations, and to alert you about our new projects and research updates.

Bank and Credit Card Information

Our donors' credit card numbers and bank information are only used for the payment processing and are not used for any other purpose.

Sharing Information

Hope for Colombia under no circumstances will sell, trade, or share our donor's personal information with anyone else. Nor send donor mailing on behalf of other organizations.

Security

The security of our donors' is one of our main priorities. Our website uses the Secure Socket Layer (SSL) protocol to process sensitive information. Once your information is in our system, it is only accessible to authorized Hope for Colombia personnel.

Contact Us

If you wish to know more about our donor privacy policy, please email us at info@hopeforcolombia.org